NOTICE INVITING BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Education of the HACIENDA LA PUENTE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, of Los Angeles County, California, will accept bids up to but not later than **<u>3:00 PM January 23, 2025</u>** at the Purchasing Office at Hacienda La Puente USD, located at 15959 E. Gale Avenue, City of Industry, California, at which time bids will be opened for the following:

Bid No. 2024-25.06 Food Service Modernizations: Baldwin Academy & Mesa Robles

A mandatory Job Walk will be held on January 8, 2025 at 1:00 PM, the walk will begin at Baldwin Academy located at 1616 Griffith Ave. La Puente, CA 91744 and upon completion will proceed to Mesa Robles located at 16060 Mesa Robles Dr. Hacienda Heights, CA 91745. Contractors will be asked to sign in at both locations and can ONLY bid the site(s) that they sign in for. Check in with the office and the walk will start promptly at the time stated above, Contractors should plan their drive time accordingly.

Project Documents will be available on or about December 12, 2024 from ARC (American Reprographics Co.), PH: 714-424-8525, FAX: 714-424-8526. To order project documents from ARC visit <u>https://customer.e-arc.com/arcEOC/PWELL_Main.asp?mem=29</u>, click on Public Plan room, & search by Hacienda La Puente USD in the dropdown list or call ARC & request the Planwell Department. Downloads are available at no charge. The hardcopy/paper or CD cost will be available with project information and is non-refundable. Any mailing costs are direct with ARC.

The Contractor shall be registered with the California Department of Industrial Relations and have in place a valid B license.

The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any irregularity therein.

Dated: December 12, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manoj Roychowdhury Associate Superintendent Business Services Hacienda La Puente Unified School District

Published in the San Gabriel Valley Tribune Publish Dates: December 12 & 19, 2024